New-tecH

Sewing Systems

AUTOMATIC SEWING UNIT FOR
JACKET SIDESEAMS,SLEEVE
LINING,CENTRE BACK CLOSING

CEKET KOL IC DIS VE ASTAR
YIRTMACLI YAN CATMA OTOMATI

MODEL NEW-TECH 1500/5

¢ PART MANUAL ¢
PARCA KATALOGU

YAZICI DIKIS MAKINA SANAYI VE TICARET LTD. STI. c €




New-tecH

Sewi

ng Systems

SASI
FRAME

GRUP 1
GROUP 1




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA ISMi PART NAME PIECE
1 1500-5.01 Sasi Frame 1
2 1500-5.02 Tabla Table 1
3 Pegasus Ext Kafa Head 1
4 1500-5.04 Elektronik Kutu Control Box 1
5 1500-5.05 Efka Kontrol Kutusu Efka Control Box 1
6 67.1112.0.001 Hava tabancasi Air gun 1
7 Efka 1500 DC Efka Motor Efka Motor 1
8 67.0014.1.001 Hava Saati Air Regulator 1
9 67.1125.0.0520 Besli ventil Kiitiigii Base plate 3/5 1
10 150.012.001 Ozel ventil kiitiigii Special Base plate 1
11 150.030.001 Ozel ventil Special Solenoid Valve 1
12 67.0011.0.002 Ciftli ventil Solenoid valve 5/2 1
13 67.0011.0.002 Tekli ventil Solenoid valve 3/2 1
14 67.1229.0.320 Tekli ventil kiitiigi Base plate 3/1 1
15 1500-5.06 Salter Switch 1
16 1700.0001.021 Etka Motor kasnak Etka Motor Pulley 1
17 1700.0001.022 Pegasus kafa kasnak Pegasus head pulley 1
GRUP 1 SASI
GROUP 1 FRAME /VeW 'teCH

Sewing Systems




GRUP 2 RAF GRUBU
GROUP 2 SHELF GROUP New 'teC”

Sewing Sys




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi PART NAME PIECE
1 16.0039.005 Ust Raf Tahtas1 Upper Shelf Board 2
2 16.0039.005 Alt Raf Tahtas1 Bottom Shelf Board 2
3 15.0136.005 Raf Montaj Kollar1 Shelf Mounting Crank 2
4 ISO 4762 Tahta Vidasi Board Screw 4
5 17.0025.002 Sasi Baglant1 Kiitiigii Frame mounting Base 2
6 15.0139.005 Mil Sabitleme Kiittigii Shaft mounting Base 2
7 ISO 4762 M6 x 30 --- 30N M6x30 Vida M6x30 Screw 4
8 ISO 4762 M5 x 30 --- 30N M5x30 Vida M5x30 Screw 2
GRUP 2 RAF GRUBU
GROUP 2 SHELF GROUP N ew -t ECH

Sewing Systems




GRUP 3
GROUP 3

ALT MOLA MOTORU
LOWER FULLNESS MOTOR

New-tecH

Sewing Systems




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA ISMi PART NAME PIECE
1 15.0259.0.003 Baglant1 Ayagi Mounting foot 2
2 15.0256.010 Faturali vida Screw 1
3 15.0283.010 Motor Motor 1
4 15.0258.010 Mola Digli grubu Fullness dog feed 1
5 15.0257.010 Motor Dislisi Motor gear 1
6 T2.5 Kayis Belt 1
7 15.0258.010-1 Motor Kismi Biiyiik Disli Motor major gear 1
8 15.0261.010 Disli Ayar Vidast Gear adjustment screw 1
9 67.1211.0.111 Insiyator(KL 12) Sensor (KL 12) 1
10 15.087.010 Mil Baglant1 Takozu Shaft mounting support 1
11 15.0265.0.003 Montaj Kiitiigii Mounting holder 1
12 15.0260.0.003 Insiyator Baglanti Kiitiigii Sensor mounting holder 1
13 T2.5 Kayis Belt 1
14 15-5.007.0.001 Kiitiik Holder 1
15 15-5.008.0.001 Bicak Montaj Kiittigii Knife mounting holder 1
16 15-5.009.0.001 Kiitiik Holder 1
17 15-5.011.0.001 Mil Shaft 1
18 15-5.010.0.001 Bigak Sistemi Baglama Kiittigii Knife system mounting holdd¢ 1
19 15-5.012.0.001 Mil Shaft 1
20 15.0260.010 Kayis Ayar Kiitiigli Belt adjustment holder 1
21 ISO 1580 - M4 x 8 --- 8N M4x8 Vida M4x8 Screw 3
22 Washer ISO 7091 - 5 Pul Washer 6
23 15.0290.010 Bigak Hareket Kolu Sabitleyici Knife moving crank fasten 1
24 ISO 10642 - M4 x 8 --- 8N M4x8 Vida M4x8 Screw 4
25 15.0291.010 Piston Tepki Kolu Cylinder rebound crank 1
26 15.0292.010 Ust Sac Upper plate 1
27 15.094.010 Ozel Pul Special washer 2
28 15.093.010 Bigak Montaj Saci Knife assembly plate 1
29 15.096.010 Alt Yakalama Sac1 lower catcher plate 1
30 15.095.010 Yakalama Saci Sabitleme Catcher plate fasten 1
31 15.097.010 Ayar Saci Adjustment plate 1
32 ISO 1207 - M1.6 x 2 --- 2N M1.6x2 M1.6x2 Screw 1
33 ISO 2010 - M1.6 x 3 -— 3N M1.6x3 M1.6x3 Screw 2
34 15.099.010 Ust Yakalama Sac1 Upper catcher plate 1
35 15.100.010 Bigak Knife 1
36 15.098.010 Bigak Montaj Aparati Knife assembly apparatus 1
37 ISO 1580 - M2 x 6 --- 6N M2x6 Vida M2x6 Screw 2
38 ISO 1580 - M1.6 x 10 --- 10N M1.6x10 Vida M1.6x10 Screw 1
39 ISO 4762 M5 x 35 --- 35N M5x35 Vida M5x35 Screw 2
40 ISO 4762 M5 x 12 --- 12N M5x12 Vida M5x12 Screw 1
41 ISO 10642 - M4 x 20 --- 20N M4x20 Vida M4x20 Screw 2
42 ISO 4762 M4 x 20 --- 20N M4x20 Vida M4x20 Screw 2
43 ISO 4762 M5 x 8 --- 8N M5x8 Vida M5x8 Screw 2
44 ISO 4762 M4 x 16 --- 16N M4x16 Vida M4x16 Screw 2
45 Washer ISO 7093 - 4 Pul Washer 2
46 ISO 7040-M4-N M4 Fiberli Somun M6 Nut 2
47 ISO 7040-M6-N M6 Fiberli Somun M6 Nut 1
48 ISO 4762 M5 x 20 --- 20N M5x20 M5x20 Screw 4
49 ISO 7040-M5-N M5 Fiberli Somun M5 Nut 4




50 15.101.010

51 2020.08.008

52 ISO 20150 M5

53 ISO 4762 M3 x 25 --- 25N
54 Washer ISO 8738 - 3

55 ISO 10669-3-N

56 ISO - 4036

57 ISO 7040-M3-N

58 67.0004.0.001

Piston Sabitleme Somunu
12x15 Piston

M5 Mandagozii

M3x25 Vida

Pul

M3 Faturali Somun

M3 Somun

M3 Fiberli Somun

Piston Hava Girisi

Cylinder fix nut
12x15 Cylinder
M5 Ball joint
M3x25 Screw
Washer

M3 Nut

M3 Nut

M3 Nut
Cylinder air inlet

S O S R e S A Y

GRUP 3
GROUP 3

ALT MOLA GRUBU

LOWER FULLNESS GROUP

New-tecH

Sewing Systems




GRUP 4
GROUP 4

KUMAS SIPERI
FABRIC SHIELD

New-tecH

Sewing Systems




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA ISMi PART NAME PIECE
1 15-5.001.0.002 Piston Baglant1 Kiitiigii Cylinder mounting holder 1
2 17.0074.005 Ayar Digslisi Adjustment gear 1
3 17.0089.005 Ust Ayar Dislisi Upper adjustment gear 1
4 17.0086.005 Baglant1 Aparati Mounting apparatus 1
5 15.-5.002.0.002 Burg Bushing 2
6 15-5.004.0.002 Ana Parga Main part 1
7 15-5.020.0.002 Plastik Plastic 1
8 17.0076.005 Plastik Takilan Parca Plastic part 1
9 15-5.005.0.002 Mil Shaft 1
10 15-5.006.0.002 Mil Shaft 1
11 15-5.007.0.002 Kiitiik Holder 1
12 15-5.008.0.002 Alt Piston Baglant1 Mili Lower cylinder mounting shaft 1
13 67.0022.0.001 12x5 piston 12x5 Cylinder 1
14 15-5.009.0.002 Piston Ayar Aparati Cylinder adjustment apparatus 1
15 15-5.010.0.002 Ust Ayar Kiitiigii Upper adjustment holder 1
16 15-5.011.0.002 Mil Shaft 1
17 15-5.012.0.002 Disli Gear 1
18 15-5.013.0.002 Yiikseklik Ayar Kiittigii Height adjustment holder 1
19 17.0072.005 Yiikseklik Ayar Cubugu Height adjustment rod 1
20 15-5.014.0.002 Kumag Diizeltme Plastigi Fabric smooth plastic 1
21 15-5.016.0.002 Baglant1 Takozlar Mounting support 2
22 15.0150.006 Rulman Ball bearing 1
23 ISO 4762 M3x12 Vida M3x12 Screw 10
24 ISO 4762 M3x30 Vida M3x30 Screw 1
25 ISO 4762 M3x20 Vida M3x20 Screw 4
26 67.1222.0.112 Insiyator Sensor 1
27 15-5.018.0.002 Mil Shaft 2
28 ISO 4026 M3x6 Vida M3x6 Screw 3
29 ISO 4762 M4x12 Vida M4x12 Screw 2
30 15-5.019.0.002 Yay Spring 1
31 15-5.021.0.002 12x15 Piston 12x15 Cylinder 1
32 15-5.022.0.002 12x15 Piston Mili 12x15 Cylinder Shaft 1
33 15-5.019.0.002 Yay Spring 1
34 67.0004.0.001 Hava Girisi Air inlet 4
35 15-5.002.0.001 Plaka Saci Plate sheet 1
36 15-5.003.0.001 Plaka Plate 1
37 15-5.004.0.001 Kiitiik Holder 1
38 15-5.005.0.001 Kiitik Holder 1
39 1700.0.010 Ayak Plaka Foot plate 1
40 1700.0.011 Ayak Tastyici Foot carrier 1
41 1700.0.012 Ayak Baglant1 elemani Foot mounting part 1
42 ISO 1207 M3x8 Vida M3x8 Screw 2
43 ISO 2010 M3x6 Vida M3x6 Screw 2
44 ISO 10642 M4x16 Vida M4x15 Screw 2
45 67.1211.0.115 Fotocell Photocell 2
GRUP 4 KUMAS SIPERI
GROUP 4 FABRI?J SHIELD N ew -t eCH

Sewing Systems




GRUP
GROUP

5
5

TASIMA GRUBU
CARRIAGE GROUP

New-tecH

Sewing Systems




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi PART NAME PIECE
1 15.0213.008 Baglant1 Takozu Mounting support 1
2 17.0091.006 Baglant1 Borusu Mounting pipe 1
3 17.0092.006 Kiitiik Holder 2
4 17.0025.003-1 Tasima Kiitiigi Carriage holder 1
5 17.0032.003 Piston Baglant1 Parcas1 Cylinder mounting part 2
6 17.0039.003 Makara kiitiigii Roller holder 1
7 17.0046.003 Mil Shaft 2
8 17.0048.003 Makara Kiitiigii Roller holder 2
9 17.0049.003 Mil Shaft 1
10 1500-5.01.005 Stinger Foam rubber 3
11 17.0050.003 Stinger Tas1yici Foam rubber carriage 3
12 17.0060.003 Makara Roller 2
13 17.0043.003 Makara Roller 2
14 17.0037.003- Makara Pulu Roller washer 4
15 ISO 4762 M5 x 25 M5x25 Vida M5x25 Screw 2
16 ISO 4762 M4 x 25 M4x25 Vida M4x25 Screw 7
17 ISO 4762 M4 x 12 M4x12 Vida M4x12 Screw 2
18 plain washer small grade  (pul Washer 1
19 ISO 4762 M4 x 16 M4x16 Vida M4x16 Screw 5
20 SKF 6000.ZZ Rulman Ball bearing 5
21 SKF 625.27 Rulman Ball bearing 4
22 17.0053.003 Bilezik Collar 2
23 17.0051.003 Bilezik Collar 2
24 17.0054.003 Disli Gear 2
25 17.0054.003- Disli pulu Gear washer 2
26 82.5-380 kayis Kayis Belt 2
27 ISO 4762 M2.5x 8 M2.5x8 Vida M2.5x8 Screw 6
28 ISO 4027 - M4 x 3-N M4x3 Vida M4x3 Screw 3
29 1700.0.094 Motor Ara Pimi Motor intermediate pin 4
30 VRDM 268 5G4A Motor Ara Pimi Motor intermediate pin 1
31 ISO 4762 M4 x 40 M4x40 Vida M4x40 Screw 4
32 17.0041.003 Ust Kisim Makara Kiitiigii  |Upper part roller holder 2
33 1505 .01.001 Mil Shaft 1
34 ISO 4026 - M5 x 6-C M5x6 vida M5x6 Screw 2
35 17.0045.003 Piston Tepki iletici Cylinder rebound conductor 2
36 ISO 4762 M5 x 16 M5x16 Vida M5x16 Screw 2
37 2020.08.017 Piston On Kapag1 Cylinder front cap 2
38 2020.08.018 Piston Arka Kapagi Cylinder rear cap 2
39 2020.08.019 Piston Contast Cylinder seal 2
40 2020.08.020 Piston Kapagi Cylinder cap 2
41 2020.08.021 Piston Mili Cylinder Shaft 2
42 1505.01.002 Piston Baglant1 Saci Cylinder mounting plate 2
43 ISO M5 EyeBolt Manda Gozii Ball joint 2
44 ISO 4762 M3 x 20 M3x20 Vida M3x20 Screw 2
45 ISO 7040-M3-N M3 Somun M3 Nut 2
46 17.0093.006- Tasima Borusu Carriage pipe 2
47 17.0093.006 Tasima Borusu Carriage pipe 2
48 1505.01.003 Kayis Belt 1
49 1505.01.004 Mil Shaft 1
GRUP 5 TASIMA GRUBU
GROUP 5 CARRIAGE GROUP N ew -t eCH

Sewing Systems




New-tecH

Sewing Systems

[KINCI TASIMA SiSTEMi
SECOND CARRIAGE SYSTEM

GRUP 4
GROUP 4




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi PART NAME PIECE
1 15-5.001.0.003 Alt Kisim Yakalama Sact Lower part catcher plate 1
2 15-5.003.0.003 Piston Hareket Kiitiigii Cylinder moving holder 1
3 15-5.020.0.003 Mil Shaft 2
4 15-5.004.0.003 Baglant1 kiitiigii Mounting holder 1
5 15-5.005.0.003 Piston Baglama aparati Cylinder mounting apparatus 1
6  [15-5.006.0.003 Alt piston Baglama Aparati | -O"¢F ¢ylinder mounting
apparatus 1
7 15-5.007.0.003 Sabitleme Sol Kisim Left part fasten 1
8 15-5.008.0.003 Sabitleme Sag Kisim Right part fasten 1
9 15-5.002.0.003 Alt Yakalama Sact Lower catcher plate 1
10 15-5.022.0.003 Araba Carrier 1
11 15-5.021.0.003 Ray Rail 1
12 15-5.017.0.001 Ust Sac Destek Kiitiigii Upper plate support holder 1
13 15-5.010.0.003 TE.I.SI..II}? sistemi Sabitleme Carriage system fasten holder
Kutigi 1
14 15-5.011.0.003 Insiyatdr Sabitleme sact Sensor fasten plate 1
15 67.0010.0.001 Piston Hava Girisi Cylinder air inlet 2
16 15-5.025.0.001 Piston Baglant1 Vidas1 Cylinder mounting screw 1
17 PHS5R-L h Manda gozii Ball joint 1
18 15-5.009.0.003 Kiitiik Holder 1
19 15-5.026.0.001 Mil Shaft 1
20 15-5.027.0.001 Kumag Tutma Plastik Fabric retain plastic 1
21 15.0041.002 Hava Ufleme saci Air blow plate 1
22 67.0004.0.001 Hava Girisi Air inlet 3
23 ISO 7046-1-M4x 16 -Z M4x16 Vida M4x16 Screw 4
24 B18.3.5M -4x 0.7 x 20 M4x20 Vida M4x20 Screw 2
25 ISO 4762 M4 x 12 --- 12N M4x12 Vida M4x12 Screw 4
26 ISO 4762 M4 x 10 --- 10N M4x10 Vida M4x10 Screw 2
27 I1SO 4029 - M4 x 10-N M4x10 Vida M4x10 Screw 4
28 15-5.023.0.003 Piston Cylinder 1
29 15-5.024.0.003 Piston Cylinder 1
30 12KL Insiyator Sensor 1
31 ISO 4762 M4 x 35 --- 35N M4x35 Vida M4x35 Screw 1
32 ISO 4762 M4 x 30 --- 30N M4x30 Vida M4x30 Screw 3
33 ISO 4762 M3 x 16 --- 16N M3x16 Vida M3x16 Screw 4
34 ISO 4762 M3 x 20 --- 20N M3x20 Vida M3x20 Screw 1
35 ISO 4762 M3 x 25 --- 25N M3x25 Vida M3x25 Screw 2
36 Washer ISO 7093 - 3 Pul Washer 4
37 Hexagon Nut ISO - 4036 Somun M3 Nut M3 3
38 Hexagon Nut ISO - 4036 Somun M4 Nut M3 1
39 ISO 4762 M6 x 20 --- 20N M6x20 Vida M6x20 Screw 1
40 ISO 4762 M4 x 25 --- 25N M4x25 Vida M4x25 Screw 1
GRUP 6 IKINCi TASIMA SISTEMi N
SECOND CARRIAGE e w. teCH
GROUP 6 SYSTEM

Sewing Systems




10

New-tecH

Sewing Systems

EKRAN GRUBU
DISPLAY GROUP

4

GRUP
GROUP 4




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi PART NAME PIECE
1 15.0213.008(s17) Baglant1 kiitiigii Mounting holder 1
2 15.0214.008 Boru Pipe 1
3 15.0215.008 Ust ekran baglant: kiitiigii |Upper display mounting holder 1
4 67.3101.0.021 Ara baglant1 kiitiigii Intermediate mounting holder 1
5 MS8X30 M8X30 Vida M8X30 Screw 1
6 M4X40 M4X40 Vida M4X40 Screw 2
7 M6X25 M6X25 Vida M6X25 Screw 1
8 M6X16 M6X16 Vida M6X16 Screw 2
9 M4X20 M4X20 Vida M4X20 Screw 3
10 1500/5 Ekran Ekran Display 1
GRUP 7 EKRAN GRUBU
GROUP 7 DISPLAY GROUP Ne w -t eCH

Sewing Systems




GRUP 8
GROUP 8

ISTIFLEME
STACKER

New-tecH

Sewing Systems




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi PART NAME PIECE
1 67.3700.0.027 Ayak Yerleri Foot Place 1
2 67.3701.0.027 Ayak Ust Kisim Foot Upper part 1
3 67.3820.0.028m Acili Istifleme Kolu Angled Stacker crank 1
4 67.3714.0.027 Alt Mil Lower shaft 1
5 67.3807.0.028 Bilezik Collar 1
6 67.3811.0.028m Alt Kol Lower crank 1
7 67.3812.0.028 Mil Shaft 1
8 67.3819.0.028 Burg Bushing 1
9 67.3809.0.028 Bilezik Collar 2
10 67.3800.0.028m Istifleme Kolu Stacker Arm 1
11 67.3814.0.028 Switch Takma Kiitiigii Switch mounting holder 1
12 67.3602.0.026 Piston Sabitleme Aparati  |Cylinder fasten apparatus 2
13 67.3712.0.027m [stifleme Kolu Stacker Arm 1
14 67.3713.0.027 Ust Mil Upper shaft 1
15 67.3806.1.028 Istifleme kolu Lamas1 Stacker Arm Base 1
16 67.3804.0.028 Istifleme kolu Lamasi Stacker Arm Base 1
17 67.3806.0.028 Mil Shaft 1
18 67.3810.0.028 Piston Sabitleme Aparati  |Cylinder fasten apparatus 2
19 67.0016.0.010 M10 Mandagozii M10 Ball joint 2
20 CD85N25-100B 25x100 piston 25x100 Cylinder 2
21 67.0016.0.010-1 M 10 Catal Manda Gozii M10 U Ball Joint 1
22 CD85N20-160B 20x160 Piston 20x160 Cylinder 1
23 67.3894.0.028 Sikigtirma Bilezigi Tightening collar 3
24 67.3895.0.028 Sikistirma Bilezigi Tightening collar 2
25 SFP2200 Hava Dagitict Air splitter 1
26 67.3715.0.027 Piston Pimi Cylinder Pin 2
27 CD85N25-100B-- 25x100 Piston 25x100 Cylinder 1
28 67.3822.0.028 Bilezik Collar 1
29 ISO 4762 M10 x 55 M10x55 Vida M10x55 Screw 1
30 67.3821.0.028 Piston Tepki Aparati Cylinder Rebound apparatus 1
31 15.0321.011 Ayak Alt Kisim Foot lower Part 1
32 67.3999.0.029m Yer Sabitleme Aparati Ground fasten apparatus 1
33 67.0010.0.001 Hiz Ayarli Hava Girisi Speed control Air inlet 6
34 67.0016.0.008 M8 Mandagézii MS Ball joint 1
35 ISO 4762 M5 x 16 M5x16 Vida M5x16 Screw 6
37 1500.5.000004 Istifleme Kolu Stacker Arm 1
38 67.3701.0.027-2-- Piston Tepki Aparati Cylinder Rebound apparatus 1
39 Washer ISO 7091 -10 (M 10 Pul Washer M10 12
40 ISO 4762 M10 x 40 M10x40 Vida M10x40 Screw 2
41 ISO 4762 M10 x 30 M 10x30 Vida M10x30 Screw 6
42 ISO 4762 M6 x 16 M6x16 Vida M6x16 Screw 4
43 ISO 4762 M5 x 20 M5x20 Vida M5x20 Screw 3
44 16.0065.007 Sasi Baglant1 Kapagi Frame mounting cap 1
45 1500.0.248 Sasi Baglant1 Aparati Frame mounting apparatus 1
46 1500.0.247 Yer Sabitleme Mil Kiitiigli [Ground fasten shaft holder 1
47 67.5210.0.045 Yer Sabitleme Mili Ground fasten shaft 1
GRUP 8 ISTIFLEME
GROUP 8 STACKER N ew - t eCH

Sewing Systems




New-tecH

Sewing Systems

UST MOLA MOTORU
UPPER FULLNESS MOTOR

GRUP 9
GROUP 9




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA ISMi PART NAME PIECE
1 Pegasus Ext 3216-03 Pegasus Kafa Pegasus Head 1
2 15.0268.010 Sabitleme Vidasi Fasten Screw 1
3 15.0266.010 Sabitleme Vidasi Fasten Screw 1
4 15.0258.010-1 Digli Gear 1
5 15.0260.010 ayar Aparati Adjustment Part 1
6 15.0283.0100 Motor Baglant1 Tablas1 Motor mounting table 1
7 15.0265.014 Ara Baglant1 vidasi Intermediate mounting screw 1
8 15.0265.013 Ara Baglanti vidasi Intermediate mounting screw 1
9 15.0265.011 Ara Destek Vidasi Intermediate support screw 1
10 15.0265.012 Ara Destek Vidasi Intermediate Support Screw 1
11 15.0256.010 Mil Shaft 1
12 MOLA DiSLi Mola Disli Dog feed 1
13 15.0301.010 Kays Belt 2
14 15.0283.010 Motor Motor 1
15 15.0257.010 Motor Diglisi Motor Gear 1
16 15.0283.0101 Insiyator Sabitleme Sensor fasten 1
17 15.0202.0505 Lama kisimlar1 Base 1
18 ISO 4762 M5 x 16 --- 16N M5x16 Vida M5x16 Screw 4
19 Washer ISO 7091 - 5 Pul Washer 8
20 Hexagon Nut ISO - 4036 - M5 M5 Somun MS5 Nut 8
21 ISO 4762 M5 x 50 --- 50N M5x50 Vida M5x50 Screw 4
22 insiyatorrr Insiyator Sensor 1
23 15.0266.0.003 Piston Baglama Parcasi Cylinder mounting part 1
24 67.0022.0.000016 16x25 Tek Etkili Piston 16x25 Cylinder 1
25 ISO 4762 M4 x 25 --- 25N M5x25 Vida M5x25 Screw 1
GRUP 9 UST MOLA MOTORU
UPPER FULLNESS
New-tecH

Sewing Systems




New-tecH

Sewing Systems

YAZICI DIKIS MAKINA SANAYI VE TIC. LTD. STI.

FACTORY:
(FABRIKA)
TEL:

FAX:
E-MAIL:

BRANCH:
(SUBE)
TEL:

FAX:

WAREHOUSE:

(DEPO)
TEL/FAX:

CAKIL MAH. ELBASAN KOY YOLU UZERI
1.KM CATALCA ISTANBUL

+90 212 776 46 41-42-43

+90 212 776 46 48

info@new-tech.com.tr;
marketing@new-tech.com.tr

PERPA iS MERKEZI B BLOK KAT: 5
NO: 279 OKMEYDANI iSTANBUL
+90 212 210 22 29 — 20 29 — 05 62

+90 212 210 05 66

SUCUZADE MAH. 17.SOK. 13/B
SEYHAN ADANA
+90 322 351 70 05

www.new-tech.com.tr



